Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Marta Fidrich			09/22/2004	
Geza Makay			09/06/2004	
Eors Mate			09/06/2004	
Attila Kuba			09/14/2004	
Laszlo G. Nyul			09/06/2004	
Judit Kanyo			09/22/2004	
Emese Balogh			09/03/2004	
Name: Street Address:	General Elec			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Street Address:				
City:	Schenectady			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Numbe		
Application Number	r:	10858241		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(314)61	2-2315		
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	l.	
Phone:	314621			
Email:		armstrongteasdale.com		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		M. Fisher tropolitan Square		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 26	tropolitan Square oo		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		s, MISSOURI 63102		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Thomas M. Fisher		
		IL	PATENT	
500008228			REEL: 015202 FRAME: 0579	

Total Attachments: 8 source=s1382339#page1.tif source=s1382339#page2.tif source=s1382339#page3.tif source=s1382339#page4.tif source=s1382339#page5.tif source=s1382339#page6.tif source=s1382339#page7.tif source=s1382339#page8.tif

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	139807CT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Márta Fidrich of 17 Borbás Street, Szeged 6725 Hungary; Géza Makay of 8 Petrozsényi Street, Szeged 6726 Hungary; Eörs Máté of Bérkert Street 100/b, Szeged 6726 Hungary; Emese Balogh of Str. Careiului C55, Apt. 9, Satu Mare RO 3900, Romania; Attila Kuba of 8 Molnár Street, Szeged 6723 Hungary; László G. Nyúl of Sík Sándor Street 12, Szeged 6724 Hungary; and Judit Kanyó of Széchenyi Boulevard 36/b, Kecskemét 6000 Hungary; hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEGMENTING AN ORGAN IN A PLURALITY OF IMAGES, Docket Number 139807CT, filed on June 1, 2004, having Serial Number 10/858,241, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of <u>Budapest</u>, State of <u>Hungary</u> _____, this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>04</u>.

<u>Fiduich</u> Norta Márta Fidrich

Witnessed by:	
	1 2004-09-22
Witness Signature and I	Date
LETONAL MATY	A ^l s
Printed Name of Witness	
D	2004.09.22
Witness Signature and I	late
Deveny	AGAZO
Printed Name of Witness	

Page 1 of 4

	Attorney Docket No.	
ASSIGNMENT	139807CT	
		İ.

Signed at town of SEEGED _, State of <u>Hungary</u> , this 6 day of SEPTEMBER, 2004 Géza Makay Witnessed by: 2004/03/06 Witness Signature and Date ANTA NAGY Printed Name of Witne Tand Alk (2004/09/06 Witness Signature and Date TANAU Printed Name of Witness ATTICA Signed at town of <u>SEEGED</u>, State of <u>Hungary</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2004. _____, this 6 day of SEPTEMBER, 2004. Eörs Máté Witnessed by: 2004109/06 Witness Printed Name of Tich du Alle Witness Signature and Date 20-4/09/06 TANAU ATTILA Printed Name of Witness

Page 2 of 4

, thi
, th
2

Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 139807CT
Signed at town of <u>505600</u> , State of <u>6</u> day of <u>53770778672</u> , 20 <u>24</u> .	Hungary
László G. Nyúl	
Witnessed by: <u>Vaqu</u> <u>Mool</u> <u>Z004</u> /09/06 Witness Signature and Date <u>VAGY</u> <u>ANTAL</u> Printed Name of Witness	
Tandy AKily 2004/09/06 Witness Signature and Date	
TANÁCS ATTILA Printed Name of Witness	
1 THING I WART OF THINGS	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>Septenber</u> , 2004.	f HUNGARY
Signed at town of BUDAPEST, State of	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2004. <u>K</u>	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2004. <u>K y</u> Judit Kanyó	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2004. <u>K</u>	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>Septenbur</u> , 20 <u>04</u> . <u>K y</u> Judit Kanyó Witnessed by: Latonai Matyós 2004-09-22	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>Septenbur</u> , 20 <u>04</u> . <u>K</u> <u>y</u> Judit Kanyó Witnessed by: <u>Istonai Matyós</u> 2004-09-21 Witness Signature and Date	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>Septenbur</u> , 2004. <u>K</u> <u>Judit Kanyó</u> Witnessed by: <u>Itonai Matyjós</u> 2004-09-21 Witness Signature and Date <u>LETONA</u> , <u>MATYJ</u> Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> day of <u>Septenbur</u> , 2004. <u>K</u> <u>J</u> Judit Kanyó Witnessed by: <u>Jatonai Matyós</u> 2004-09-21 Witness Signature and Date <u>LETONAI MATYÁ'S</u> Printed Name of Witness <u>D</u> <u>L</u> 2004.03.12	
Signed at town of <u>BUDAPEST</u> , State of <u>22</u> _day of <u>Septenbur</u> , 2004. <u>K</u> / Judit Kanyó Witnessed by: <u>Letonai</u> <u>Matyas</u> 2004-09-21 Witness Signature and Date <u>LETONAI</u> <u>MATYA's</u> Printed Name of Witness	

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

139807CT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Marta Fidrich of 17 Borbas Street, Szeged 6725 Hungary; Geza Makay of 8 Petrozsenyl Street, Szeged 6726 Hungary; Eors Mate of Berket u 100/b, Szeged 6726 Hungary; Emese Balogh of Str. Careiului C55, Apt. 9, Satu Mare RO 3900, Romania: Attila Kuba of 8 Molnar Street, Szeged 6723 Hungary; Laszlo G. Nyul of Sik Sandor u 12 fszt 2, Szeged 6724 Hungary; and Judit Kanyo of Szechenyl Krt 36/b, Kecskemet 6000 Hungary; hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS AND **METHODS FOR SEGMENTING AN ORGAN IN A PLURALITY OF IMAGES, Docket** Number 139807CT, filed on June 1, 2004, having Serial Number 10/858,241, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of _____, State of _____,

this ______, 20____.

Marta Fidrich

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNM		Attorney Docket No. 139807CT
Signed at town of, this day of,		
	Geza Makay	·
Witnessed by:		
Witness Signature and Date		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witness Signature and Date		
Printed Name of Witness		
Signed at town of	, State of	
thisday of,	20	
	Eors Mate	
Witnessed by:		
Witness Signature and Date		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witness Signature and Date		
Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 139807CT	
Signed at town of Baltimore 3 day of September, 2084.	, State of Mar	land, USA	, thi
	Beloy 2 Er Emese Balogh		
Witnessed by: <u>Ary Sado waley</u> <u>9/3/2004</u> Witness Signature and Date			
Ofri Sadowsky Printed Name of Witness			
Witness Signature and Date			
NABIL SIMAAN Printed Name of Witness			
Signed at town of	, State of		, thi
day of, 20			
	Attila Kuba	. <u></u> .	
Witnessed by:			
Witness Signature and Date			
Printed Name of Witness			
Witness Signature and Date			
Printed Name of Witness			

A	SSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No 139807CT
Signed at town of _	· · · ·	, State of	
hisday of	, 20		
	Laszlo	o G. Nyul	
Witnessed by:			
Witness Signature and Date			
Printed Name of Witness			
Witness Signature and Date	······		
witness Signature and Date			
Printed Name of Witness		, State of	
Printed Name of Witness Signed at town of _		, State of	
Printed Name of Witness Signed at town of _	, 20	, State of Kanyo	
Printed Name of Witness Signed at town of thisday of	, 20		
Printed Name of Witness	, 20		
Printed Name of Witness Signed at town of _ thisday of Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date	, 20		
Printed Name of Witness Signed at town of thisday of Witnessed by:	, 20		